

2877  
AM



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda**

OR: ENG

**TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before Judges:** Khalida Rachid Khan, presiding  
Lee Gacuiga Muthoga  
Aydin Sefa Akay

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama Dieng

**Date:** 19 October 2009

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Jean-Baptiste GATETE**

**Case No. ICTR-2000-61-PT**

2009 OCT 19 11:10:21  
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES  
RECEIVED

**DECISION ON PROSECUTOR'S MOTION TO VARY LIST OF WITNESSES  
PURSUANT TO RULE 73bis (E)  
OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE AND EVIDENCE**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Richard Karegyesa  
Adelaide Whest  
Didace Nyirinkwaya  
Yasmine Chubin

**For the Accused:**

Marie-Pierre Poulain  
Kate Gibson

